HES] e % NS 2I5H0] A Siglo] FAHZS & + ABLIL. 2ARY REE

BfoI5HA = 0[&5HAI7] BEELICE KP 1512

SP'ra)ssarco

TI-P006-01
CH Issue 10
(KR 0712)

DP143, DP143G, DP143H

DO|2EA] ZYHEH - =F

®El ¢! ® Kvit

DP143 Ag] Kv7he ey} 9443] s Aol A Sl 2o g2 obyme
DP143G  IEZ7| A8 JPA(MA HHZOAS AFRE 4 eich) 7 4% A ARg3I

DP143H 128 AE350CHHX| ARO[ 7Hs3ITt) DN15LC DN15 DN20 DN25 DN32 DN40 DN50 DN8O

o 77 W HiI Y
DNISLC, DN15, DN20, DN25, DN32, DN40, DN50, DN8O

EN 1092 PN25, PN40, BS 10 Tavle J’, ANSI 300

A

NN

=

23 Al ANSI 150, KS 20 E3iX| 320]| 7ts3ict.

CCCCCCCCCCCCCECC
L
QR
Qe
Qe

0

AN
Nel

17220 2

E>
40
& bar g

0 10

[&]

B o) 3ot et 4 gict,
o ool M8 4= glct.
o] Jeloll o] AH-L DPSHE 71551},

A-D—-E ZaX|AI EN 1092 PN40, ANSI 300, BS 10 Table J
A-B-C ZzHX|4] ANSI 150
F-G DP143GE= 2% 120°C, 4= 26 bar gZ7kX| AF20| 7Hs3SICt

XIS YHXTHHL
ZA 0.2 bar g~17 bar g
3]A 16,0 bar g~24 bar g

=HAEARA PN40
FChAAores A-B-C 17.2 bar g @ 40°C

A-D-E 26 bar g
FcHEARE 350°C @ 24 bar g
ZAaMARE (0}
HIIBT| A Al A-D-E 26 bar g
1XIS Z|CHR = A-B-C 14 bar g

DP143 300C @ 26 bar g
ZH2H2e DP143G 120°C @ 26 bar g

DP143H 350°C @ 24 bar g
ZARTRE (0}
A chRRet A-D-E 26 bar g

A-B-C 14 bar g
Z|cHEA AR 60 bar g

F I URES0| 2RO U= B ARFYB2 40 bar gE ZutE 4~ QL

1.0 2.8 55 8.1 12.0 17.0 28.0 64.0
Cv(UK)=KvXx0.963 Cwv(US)=Kvx1.156

F LSRR ABS ARE B Woo| 80| HAY 4 Ct

First for Steam Solutions

Page 1 of 7

EXPERTISE | SOLUTIONS | SUSTAINABILITY



sPlra)(Sal‘CO

x| =
Hs 2EH XHE
1 Adjustment screw Steel BS 3692 Gr.8.8
2 Adjustment lock—nut Steel BS 3692 Gr.8
3  Washer Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S16
4 Spring housing Cast steel DIN 17245 GS C25
5 Top spring plate Stainless ASTM A351/351M
steel CF&M
6  Pressure adjustment spring Stainless steel BS 2056 302 S25
7 Bottom spring plate Steel BS 970 220 Mo7
s Spring Securing nuts  Steel BS 3692 Gr.8
housing  Securing studs Steel BS 4439 Gr.8.8
DN15 ~ DN80 M10 x 30 mm
9  Pilot diaphragm Stainless steel BS 1449 316 S31
10  Pilot valve housing Steel
DN15 ~ DN50 DIN 17245 GS C25
DN80 GP 240 GH+N

11 Pilot valve plunger

Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29

12 Spring housing cover

Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S12

13 Pilot valve and seat unit

Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
DP143G is stainless steel/nitrile

14 Internal strainer

Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S16

15  Body gasket

Stainless steel reinforced
exfoliated graphite

16 Main valve return spring

Stainless steel BS 2056 302 S16

17 Main valve

Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
DP143G is stainless steel/nitrile

18  Main valve seat

Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
DP143G is stainless steel/nitrile

19 Balance pipe assembly

Stainless steel BS 3605 304 S14

20 Main valve body Cast steel DIN 172 45 GS C25
o1 Pilot valve  Securing nuts  Steel BS 3692 Gr.8
housing  Securing studs Steel BS 4439 Gr.8.8
DN15, DN20 M10 x 25 mm

DN25 ~ DN50 M12 x 30 mm

DN80 M12 x 40 mm

22 Main diaphragm chamber Cast steel DIN 17245 GS C25
3 Main Securing nuts  Steel BS 3692 Gr.8
diaphragm Securing bolts ~ Steel BS 3692 Gr.8.8
DN15, DN20 M12 x 50 mm

DN25, DN32 M12 x 60 mm

DN40, DN50 M12 x 65 mm

DN80 M12 x 80 mm

24 Main diaphragms

Stainless steel BS 1449 316 S31

25 Main diaphragm plate

Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29

26 Push rod

Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29

27 Control pipe assembly

Stainless steel BS 3605 304 S14

28 Plug %" BSP Steel
29 Pressure pipe union Steel
30 Lock—nut Steel BS 3692 Gr.8
5 Body studs Steel BS 4439 Gr.8.8
Body nuts Steel BS 3692 Gr.8
DN15 ~ DN80 M12 x 40 mm
46 pper main Cast steel DIN 17425 GS C25

diaphragm chamber

-

O hWN

12

~

&=

N
©

iy
©

25 ——
24

~

DN15 ~ DN50

10

11

13

16

17

18

26

27
30

23

22

28

TI-P006-01 CH Issue 10

DP143, DP143G, DP143H 0|2 E

Al
ol

2k
=]

Page 2 of 7



sPlra)(Sal‘CO

A

Y

h @

(th

)

L

It

€U ul—-—~anu U

»

A

Y

EN 1092 PN40 ANSI 300

ANSI 150 BS 10 Table J

T3 A A A A B D E F A
DN15LC 130 130 122 130 175 405 277 128 15
DN15 130 130 122 130 175 405 277 128 15
DN20 150 150 142 150 175 405 277 128 16
DN25 160 160 156 164 216 440 288 152 23
DN32 180 183 176 184 216 440 288 152 25
DN40 200 209 200 209 280 490 305 185 40
DN50 230 236 230 243 280 490 305 185 42
DN80 310 319 310 325 350 580 322 258 103
TI-P006-01 CH Issue 10 DP143, DP143G, DP143H LI0|2EA] ZiQMid — =2t Page 3 of 7



sPlra)(Sal'CO

o 2T MYEHE-AEIS
24
22 \\
20 \\ \\
18 \ \\ \\ \\
16 \~
_ 14
3 \ N
:3““12 12 N \ N N\
~N = N
K
A 10 \\ \\ \\
8 N \\ \
\\ \ \ \
6 \
N \ N\
4 \\
2
0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 25
1XtE &3 bar
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
50 100 150 200 250 300 350 DN15LC
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800| DN15
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 DN20
e T T T T T T T
E 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 DN25
o
do T T T T
1000 2000 3000 4000| DN32
T T T T T T
1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000| DN40
1000 2000 3000 ~ 4000 5000 = 6000 = 7000 ~ 8000 9000 DN50
0 5000 10000 15000 20000  DNB8O
382 TNS SO UXIE MBS 7IEOR Si0], LRI ZXIE A Al 2IrH 30%7HX] 248 4 Uc
e THOIE diH
e

251 600 ke/hrd] HIEHO] TX}FS 6 bar 4 bar A2 79 141 6 bar 413 221913 4 b7k Hhp e 2l

oA 42 0= o]

el eale 600 ke/hr THESRE 7742 DN/} €I,
e

kel Hol710] sl v ] SISt el §3fol WAL eliolof pick 5502 HAEE 2z 34 WS 095011, 100T2) HE
£ 78 79 0,901,

912] 251719k FAT oS SoH D2 740X 0,95-703 ke/hre] $o5& 2K, o[22 ¥oh75F 600 ke/hrel vIakel F8lets 3 % .
TI-P006-01 CH Issue 10 DP143, DP143G, DP143H MO |2 EA| ZIQiHH — 74 Page 4 of 7



sPlra)(Sal‘CO

O O =
24
\\
N \\
20 \\ N
N \\ \\
18 \\\\ \\ \\
16 \\ \\ \i\\\
14 N
3 \ \
ir 12 \ \ \ \
ol N N ~N
Kr \ \ \
& 10 \\ \ \
N N \
8 \\ \\ \
N \ \ \
6 ~ \\\
4 . \\
2
0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26
xS &2 bar
T T T T
25 50 75 100 125 DN15LC
T T T T T T T T T T
50 100 150 200 250 DN15
T T T T T T T T T T T T
= 100 200 300 400 500 600 DN20
I
o T T T T T T T T T
“J, 200 400 600 800 DN25
S~
=
© 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 DN32
oo
T T T T T T T T T T
400 800 1200 1600 2000 DN40
T T T T T T T T T T T T 1 T T T
400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800 3200 3600 DN50
T T T T T T T T
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 DN8O

o -HOIE WY

U=5371%F 100 dm?/s(free air 71590 v 121919 12 barE 8 bar® FHUAIZ 7 1X14E 12 baret 221942 8 bar7} Wht+= &

Ao T0] vl F5871% 100 dm'/sE WHESH= 78 DNI5 14367 A1,

o X MX| ¥ FH| XH
AAEE AR IM—PO06—075 22314 Q.

L)

A‘Iilx 1=}
= o
WE= W Aol FAIE S Y A9 55 R dAIAA el ARt

& FaL, T oA 5

TI-P006-01 CH Issue 10 DP143, DP143G, DP143H Li0|2EA] ZiofiH — =7t

Page 5 of 7



sPlra)(Sal‘CO

o YH|EZ

0|8 758t BHIRE

Maintenance kit
* HEAE YH[2E0| ZEE(0] ULt

*Main diaphragm

(2 of)

*Pilot diaphragm

(2 off)

Pilot valve seal assembly

*Pilot valve and plunger assembly

Main valve assembly

*Main valve return spring

Pressure adjustment spring

Red

DP143, DP143G, DP143H 0.2 ~ 17 bar

Grey

DP143, DP143G, DP143H 16 ~ 24 bar

Control pipe assembly

Balance pipe assembly

Z|XR| « |[O|TM[O|m|>

*Body gasket

packet of 3

) o

*Set of spring housing securing studs and nuts

set of 4)

*Set of pilot valve housing securing studs and nuts

set of 4)

oo

Set of diaphragm chamber securing bolts and nuts

set of 10)

DN15, DN20

DN25, DN32

set of 16)

DN40, DN50

set of 20)

DN80

Set of main body studs and nuts (DN80)

(
(
(
(
(set of 12)
(
(
(

set of 6)

Pushrod and main diaphragm plate assembly

o JH|RZF2| S5&
ofele] i 2} x| s
25w, 2R 99 vlel

Egse
_uim
fu
1-01v

|

2Hg Sli= 5l sl et Aol
oot 73] DNISLC, 15, 2091 W HoflA] Zro] ARg-gh <= 9131, DN25, 327} o] Abg-ah = 3ltt,

ok

DN15LC

DN15

DN20

DN25 DN32 DN40 DN50

DN80

Main diaphragm

W)

o
(e]

(9]

Pilot diaphragm

Pilot valve seal assembly

Pilot valve and plunger assembly

Main valve assembly

Main valve return spring

Pressure adjustment spring

T Control pipe assembly

T Balance pipe assembly

T Body gasket

T Set of spring housing securing studs and nuts

T Set of pilot valve housing securing studs and nuts

T Set of diaphragm chamber securing bolts and nuts

OIoLioio|[o|o|o(o(olo(o|w

OILILIL[(L|(L |00 T [

[ ORI EGN Roul Ko sl BN EGR RO R NN W EW]

|| |T|O0 |0 |0 |(T|Q|0|L|D
(ol Ro NV Rou No X No Xl RO Roul ROM NI W E]
[eR NN H NN NONEON RGN RN ol NG EGREW]

OOV |O|—~[—|D[O|Q |V (D |®

T Set of main body studs and nuts

[ NeRi Ne R RN NoX) (o3 (o) B N R o Ny e il VRN VR B0V)

*DP143GOI A= AL E

= gich

TI-P006-01 CH Issue 10

DP143, DP143G, DP143H LI0|2EA] ZigtH

o

=
™

Page 6 of 7



smra}(sarco

-----

RAMAT
'

T
I IRV
A

2
"

Al
Fm i
M

ol Ctofof 3 Mt DN8O0OIIZH AL

B 2A}L:TEL(02)3489-3489, FAX 525-5766 W 3% :(032)820-3000, FAX 817-3473 WR=ZAMOMAAZ(F)= 20|
SHFAMOIMANZ(F) &5 e oo e o

EQIZ2U(LRQA) S ZEE
ISO9001(EZHY)/ISO14001(BFEHSE)/OHSAS 18001(QHHEZ) 215 2 ofjLiX|Z2|S TR EE SO 50001(NILXIFS) QI5S &3t

AASLICE



